Filed: 12/3/2018 3:43:28 PM WEQC

Paul Kapp WSB #5-2267
SUNDAHL, POWERS, KAPP & MARTIN, LLC
1725 Carey Avenue
PO Box 328
Cheyenne WY 82003-0328
(307) 632-6421
pkapp@spkm.org
Counsel for Knife River Corporation

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE OBJECTION TO BURNETT PIT)	
APPLICATION TFN 62/292)	DOCKET 18-4802

DESIGNATION OF EXPERT WITNESSES

COMES NOW, JTL Group Inc, dba Knife River, Inc., by and through its attorneys, Sundahl, Powers Kapp and Martin, LLC, and for its Designation of Expert Witnesses states as follows:

1. Scott Kamber: TRC Environmental Corporation, Laramie, WY. c/o Sundahl, Powers, Kapp and Martin.

If called, Mr. Kamber will testify to all matters contained within TRC's Knife River Burnett Pit Large Mine Permit Application, incorporated herein by this reference. If called, Mr. Kamber will testify in accordance with the information contained in Exhibit DEQ01-00311, currently filed in Docket 18-4802, on 11/28/18 and 11/29/18. If called, Mr. Kamber may also testify in rebuttal to testimony of witnesses called by the Petitioner or WYDEQ.

2. Mike Castagno: Knife River Inc., c/o Sundahl, Powers, Kapp and Martin.

Mr. Castagno is listed as an expert witness out of an abundance of caution. If called, Mr. Castagno will testify to the scope and nature of operations at the Burnett Pit both today and as it

would be if the permit at issue were issued. If called, Mr. Castagno may also testify in rebuttal to testimony of witnesses called by the Petitioner or WYDEQ.

3. Representatives of WYDEQ:

If necessary, Knife River reserves the right to call any and all individuals listed and/or identified in the completed application maintained by WYDEQ, Exhibit DEQ01-00311, currently filed in Docket 18-4802, on 11/28/18 and 11/29/18.

4. Knife River reserves the rights to list and call additional expert witnesses as they become known or necessary through discovery.

DATED this _____ day December, 2018.

Paul Kapp, #5-2267

Jane France

Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC

1725 Carey Avenue

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 Telephone: (307) 632-6421

Email: pkapp@spkm.org

Counsel for Knife River Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify the foregoing pleading wa	s served on this day of December, 2018, as
follows:	
James Kaste Attorney for DEQ James.kaste@wyo.gov	U.S. Mail Electronically Fax Hand Delivered
Boyd Wiggam Attorney for Petitioners dawnbarela@wiggamlaw.net	U.S. Mail Electronically Fax Hand Delivered
	Paul Konn